



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 21,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 130**

March 23, 1995 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 89, line 15: delete "15" and substitute "10".
- 3 **2.** Page 89, line 16: delete that line and substitute: "over who are transferred
4 to the criminal courts subject to the jurisdiction of the court of criminal jurisdiction.".
- 4 **3.** Page 152, line 15: on lines 15 and 19, delete the underscored material and
5 restore the stricken material.
- 5 **4.** Page 193, line 14: delete "15th" and substitute "16th".
- 6 **5.** Page 392, line 4: delete the underscored material and restore the stricken
7 material.

7

(END)